RESOLUTION NO. R2016-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH SALT LAKE ADOPTING THE GRANITE/RIVERFRONT AREA SIDEWALK MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, the City sought the services of the engineering firm Horrocks Engineers, Inc., to prepare a Sidewalk Master Plan for the area bordered by 3300 South on the North, 3900 South on the South, the Jordan River on the West, and 700 East on the East (the "Granite/Riverfront Area"); and

WHEREAS, the City maintains public sidewalks for the benefit of residents, visitors, and businesses located within the City; and

WHEREAS, the City must plan for the maintenance and upgrades of the existing sidewalks, as well as accommodate sidewalk space for future developments in the Granite/Riverfront Area; and

WHEREAS, providing adequate sidewalks contributes to the safety of pedestrians and motorists within the City; and

WHEREAS, advance planning will promote efficiency and reduce uncertainty in future developments; and

WHEREAS, the master plan has been reviewed and discussed during City Council meeting;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by South Salt Lake City Council that South Salt Lake adopts the *Granite/Riverfront Area Sidewalk Master Plan* as the plan for sidewalks in the Granite/Riverfront Area.

(signatures appear on next page)

	D AND ADOPTE day of		ncil of the City of South Salt Lake, Utah, on this
			BY THE CITY COUNCIL:
			Deborah A. Snow, Council Chair
Council voi	te as recorded:		
Beverly Kindred Mila Pender Rapp Siwik Snow			
ATTEST:			
Craig D. Bu	urton, City Record	der	